SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENT



March 12, 1984

NEWS RELEASE

The Directors of Penn-Jersey Harvestore Systems, Inc., Howard W. Anderson and Charles R. Enloe, recently announced the corporation will change its name to Penn Jersey Products inc.

Frank Possessky was named Vice President of marketing. Frank is a graduate of Penn State School of Agriculture, a leader in Agribusiness and highly qualified to fulfill his new responsibilities. Frank will assure that Penn Jersey Products continues in the direction that best serve customers.

Larry Lausch was named Vice President of Operations. Larry has managed the service department for 18 years, completed yearly A.O.S. Service Management Clinics, and has made outstanding contributions in product performance. Larry is qualified to meet his duties, and will continue to expand customer service.

George Watts was named Business Manager. George graduated from Advanced School in Chicago, attended Franklin and Marshall College and Marywood College. George will coordinate the administrative and financial functions of Penn Jersey Products.

These changes are a sign that Penn Jersey Products inc. is prepared and will continue to meet the needs of customers as it has for the past twenty years.

Penn Jersey Products inc.

New Holland, PA 17557



SEE PAGES A-38 & A-39